
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Indie Vanessa Manzi43.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Penelope Stephanie VilaNQ 0 2 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 48

Popinjay Karen Schelling100 32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Whiskey Joe Sangenito40.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Tayto Brian McSweeney40.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 45

Vita Judi Schachte100 33.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 41.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mila Erin Poteat100 43.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

39.44 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Harlow Alison Matous39.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Deja Vu Kathleen Mygas41.73 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 42

Faye Wayne Simon100 32.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Treasure Kim Davis100 33.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Mike Wayne Simon40.22 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan UsherNQ 1 1 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sprite Lisa FogartyNQ 0 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Premier JWW 24" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 46

Drogon Francine Arnold35.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Lincoln Thomas Canino38.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 55

Dani Andi Turco-Levin47.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Olivia Nicola GosselinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 53

Felix Barbara Miller48.39 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-LevinNQ 1 1 1 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Frankie Maria Barnum100 45.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pumi

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 47

Bret Beth Koferl100 38.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Spark Julie Franke54.58 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Rough Collie

Arya Peter PiuszNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Breeze Julie FrankeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern35.29 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho44.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Maxx Donna Tessitore100 36.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

D2 Kristine Schmidt38.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Brodie Lois Henry55.58 NQ 3 1 1 0 11Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Harlow Alison Matous100 28.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Ivee Mary Jo Hoekstra100 30.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek24.55 NQ 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Trendy Cassy Lamothe30.87 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Friday Kristine SchmidtNQ 3 2 2 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 42

Ellie Jill Conroy46.20 NQ 4 0 1 0 4Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Geralt Francine ArnoldNQ 0 1 1 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Shaina Kristine Schmidt100 28.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 29.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Pinscher

Harry Lisa Johnson100 35.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Penelope Stephanie Vila100 35.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Toy Poodle

Ziggy Nicola Gosselin100 39.52 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Popinjay Karen Schelling100 24.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

George Alexandra Bradley100 24.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 27.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Boston Terrier

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 28.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Boston Terrier

Tayto Brian McSweeney100 30.00 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Pebbles Kristine Schmidt100 32.86 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Brooke Beverly Bulson100 33.65 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier

Reba Beverly Bulson100 37.92 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden100 41.42 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Whiskey Joe Sangenito31.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Dixie Georgette Edkins48.41 NQ 2 2 0 0 4Poodle

Clipper Terry Sangenito48.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 4Schipperke

Zeke Beverly Bulson48.96 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Boston Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Vita Judi Schachte100 26.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 29.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bria Karen Schelling100 33.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 English Springer 
Spaniel

Deja Vu Kathleen Mygas100 36.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 English Springer 
Spaniel

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 36.74 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Frankie Maria Barnum100 40.70 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Pumi

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin53.37 NQ 3 2 1 0 11Border Collie

Mila Erin PoteatNQ 2 1 1 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 23.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Ruby Nancy Banask100 26.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 26.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Kipper Alexandra Bradley100 26.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Treasure Kim Davis100 27.61 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Sky Allison Barber100 29.96 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Journey Joanne Meadows100 33.25 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Faye Wayne Simon25.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Callie Jill Conroy29.28 NQ 1 2 4 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern30.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chelsea Linda Flora30.97 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher32.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Arya Peter Piusz48.82 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Rottweiler

Breeze Julie FrankeNQ 0 1 0 1 0Collie

Meadow Jennifer CasapelloNQ 1 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Mike Wayne SimonNQ 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 42

Drogon Francine Arnold100 25.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Malinois

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 33.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Doberman Pinscher

Logan Katie Jenson39.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Bodhi Susan Usher39.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brody Jill Conroy40.69 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe42.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Lincoln Thomas CaninoNQ 0 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Ollie Susan Rudy100 48.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Skeeter Debra Janssen40.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 52

River Heather Masch100 36.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Dani Andi Turco-Levin100 46.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 West Highland 
White Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Jada Debra Percenti100 35.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Rat Terrier

Felix Barbara Miller100 39.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin100 47.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 West Highland 
White Terrier

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Catch Catherine Magyera37.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Peppa Peter Piusz56.23 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Pumi

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Bandit Catherine Magyera100 26.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Bret Beth Koferl100 29.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 30.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Vilya Barbara Miller100 35.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Spark Julie Franke100 44.00 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Rough Collie

Pink Cassy Lamothe25.73 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Ivan Barbara Siegel50.07 NQ 2 1 1 0 5Mudi

Rosy Ellen HalperinNQ 3 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 47

Obie Cindy McGovern100 28.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Snoopy Janyce Selkin100 39.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Briard

Dare Lauri Jenkins100 42.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Giant Schnauzer

Nita Nathalie Inho28.06 NQ 0 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Remy Kathy Lesinski28.07 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sully Kim Davis31.85 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Butch Jersey48.09 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Collie

Ledoux Katherine Keen54.36 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Cane Corso

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Sky Abigail Laspina100 33.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rebel Terry SangenitoNQ 3 2 1 1 0Schipperke

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Gus Susan Wolf55.49 NQ 2 1 0 0 10Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 43

Marco Sandra Cloutier85 48.83 Q1st 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Kalibre Elaine Humphrey35.26 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Freddie Barbara SiegelNQ 3 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Bernie Jill Conroy37.36 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Einar Lauri Jenkins54.43 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Giant Schnauzer

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 48

Ellie Linda Flora42.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Osha Benah Stiewing47.50 NQ 5 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Rexie Katie Jenson95 34.31 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Sparky Amy Boisvert54.98 NQ 2 0 0 0 13Keeshond

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Nickel Amy BoisvertNQ 4 2 4 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 50

Sasha Donna Tessitore56.98 NQ 2 2 1 0 6Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Malley Laurel Macy27.44 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Kya Alexandra Bradley100 19.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Josey Beth Koferl95 36.71 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0English Setter

Easy Laurel Macy31.95 NQ 3 3 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mae Cassy Lamothe32.00 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Noa Sonja Capasso41.34 NQ 3 3 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 46

Quick Laurel MacyNQ 5 1 2 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 43

Angel Samira Khera100 32.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Apollo Samira KheraNQ 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Indie Vanessa Manzi30.24 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Pinscher

Penelope Stephanie VilaNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Whiskey Joe Sangenito26.01 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Schipperke

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter27.78 Q 0 0 0 09 Boston Terrier

Tayto Brian McSweeney30.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Zeke Beverly Bulson41.39 Q 0 0 0 04 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden42.84 Q 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Brooke Beverly Bulson42.82 NQ 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Clipper Terry Sangenito45.51 NQ 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Maxx Donna TessitoreNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Reba Beverly BulsonNQ 1 1 1 0Boston Terrier

Rebel Terry SangenitoNQ 2 0 1 0Schipperke

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Vita Judi Schachte29.24 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Mila Erin Poteat35.77 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Frankie Maria Barnum37.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Pumi

Delilah Kelli Cyr39.90 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gus Susan Wolf40.16 Q 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

28.30 NQ 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin44.57 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Harlow Alison MatousNQ 2 0 1 0All American Dog

Timber Julie FrankeNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek23.89 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Sprite Lisa Fogarty25.53 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Meadow Jennifer Casapello29.44 Q 0 0 0 07 Dalmatian

Ivee Mary Jo Hoekstra41.85 Q 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd

Breeze Julie Franke44.46 Q 0 0 0 01 Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin25.69 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Treasure Kim Davis27.78 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Faye Wayne Simon28.87 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher31.73 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern37.39 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kalibre Elaine Humphrey40.05 NQ 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kipper Alexandra Bradley43.20 NQ 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Kya Alexandra Bradley44.41 NQ 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Freddie Barbara SiegelNQ 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Josey Beth KoferlNQ 1 1 1 0English Setter

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Maya Nancy SconzaNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Mike Wayne SimonNQ 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Drogon Francine Arnold27.60 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Lincoln Thomas Canino31.06 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe41.53 Q 0 0 0 05 Poodle

Bodhi Susan UsherNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Einar Lauri JenkinsNQ 0 0 1 0Giant Schnauzer

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dani Andi Turco-Levin45.36 NQ 1 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Felix Barbara Miller39.30 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin46.04 Q 0 0 0 08 West Highland 
White Terrier

Ollie Susan Rudy55.49 Q 0 0 0 06 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skeeter Debra JanssenNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty29.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Spark Julie Franke47.96 Q 0 0 0 04 Rough Collie

Bandit Catherine Magyera28.24 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Charm Laurel Macy32.91 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Vilya Barbara Miller40.86 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Osha Benah StiewingNQ 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern27.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski28.33 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Sully Kim Davis29.70 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Snoopy Janyce Selkin38.63 Q 0 0 0 06 Briard

Dare Lauri Jenkins44.49 Q 0 0 0 03 Giant Schnauzer

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 67

Maxx Donna Tessitore63.08 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Sky Abigail Laspina63.54 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

D2 Kristine Schmidt70.48 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 3Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Harlow Alison Matous100 43.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 62

Faye Wayne Simon41.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Trendy Cassy Lamothe54.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier65.31 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Ivee Mary Jo Hoekstra69.63 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 7Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Geralt Francine Arnold75.91 NQ 2 2 1 1 0 9Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 72

Harry Lisa Johnson100 47.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Indie Vanessa Manzi47.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Ziggy Nicola Gosselin56.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Penelope Stephanie VilaNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Shaina Kristine SchmidtNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 67

Whiskey Joe Sangenito100 38.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Schipperke

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Popinjay Karen Schelling100 39.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 39.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boston Terrier

George Alexandra Bradley100 43.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Reba Beverly Bulson100 55.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Boston Terrier

Zeke Beverly Bulson100 56.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier

Finn Chris Linden100 61.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Dixie Georgette Edkins100 65.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 01 Poodle

Tayto Brian McSweeney43.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter50.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Brooke Beverly Bulson64.58 NQ 2 3 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Clipper Terry Sangenito65.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Pebbles Kristine SchmidtNQ 0 1 1 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Bria Karen Schelling100 46.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Springer 
Spaniel

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 49.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Frankie Maria Barnum100 58.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Pumi

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

48.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mila Erin Poteat83.75 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 17Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin95.62 NQ 2 4 0 0 0 20Border Collie

Vita Judi SchachteNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 62

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 40.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Treasure Kim Davis100 42.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Meadow Jennifer Casapello100 47.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Sky Allison Barber100 49.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Julie Franke100 58.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Collie

Arya Peter Piusz100 60.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 01 Rottweiler

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Georgie Cindy McGovern49.88 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chelsea Linda Flora52.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Journey Joanne Meadows60.11 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher71.85 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 9Golden Retriever

Callie Jill ConroyNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Friday Kristine SchmidtNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kipper Alexandra BradleyNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Ruby Nancy BanaskNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Lincoln Thomas Canino100 42.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher100 46.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Kai Russell Thorpe100 57.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Brody Jill Conroy46.32 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Noelle Sonja Capasso60.90 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Drogon Francine ArnoldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Logan Katie JensonNQ 1 2 0 1 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Pink Cassy Lamothe48.53 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 77

River Heather Masch100 54.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Olivia Nicola Gosselin100 58.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dani Andi Turco-Levin67.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Mid-Hudson Kennel Association
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 72

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin57.87 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Felix Barbara Miller64.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Ginny Les Anthony76.25 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 4Glen of Imaal Terrier

Jada Debra PercentiNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 71

Catch Catherine Magyera100 55.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Peppa Peter Piusz75.61 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 4Pumi

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Bandit Catherine Magyera100 36.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 44.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Spark Julie Franke100 60.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Ivan Barbara Siegel100 63.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 03 Mudi

Bret Beth Koferl54.82 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vilya Barbara MillerNQ 1 0 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Snoopy Janyce Selkin100 51.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Briard

Dare Lauri Jenkins100 67.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Giant Schnauzer

Gibbs Butch Jersey100 68.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 02 Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski39.93 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern50.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ledoux Katherine Keen78.32 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 7Cane Corso
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 71

Rebel Terry Sangenito85 49.86 Q1st 1 1 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Brodie Lois Henry62.74 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 69

Gus Susan WolfNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 66

Kalibre Elaine Humphrey90 51.28 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Josey Beth Koferl96.11 NQ 4 3 0 2 0 20English Setter

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 69

Ellie Jill Conroy56.76 NQ 3 2 0 5 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Bernie Jill Conroy56.87 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 79

Mabyn Rumpelstiltskin 
Morgan

65.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 71

Ellie Linda Flora67.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Rexie Katie Jenson47.57 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Apr 28, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 76

Sparky Amy Boisvert83.91 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 7Keeshond

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 73

Nickel Amy Boisvert71.30 NQ 6 2 0 6 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 76

Malley Laurel Macy37.38 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 73

Mae Cassy Lamothe90 57.58 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Easy Laurel MacyNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 81

Quick Laurel Macy90 56.48 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 78

Charm Laurel Macy95 37.00 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 79

Lena Horne Lois Kaufmann73.49 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Spinone Italiano
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